02-03-2004 102659928

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab partition (Page 10/20)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	^{,992} 8,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Law Pros Legal Placement Services, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01/23/2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:MPS IP Services Corp. Internal Address:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,295,267	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas C. Soitte	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Thomas C. Saitta Internal Address: Rogers Towers, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address:1301 Riverplace Boulevard Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip:32207	FINANCE SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Thomas C. Saitta Shorm ([/ hall 1/23/04	
	ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:	

02/02/2004 LMUELLER 00000126 2295267

Form PTO-1594

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL:: 002905 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Law Pros Legal Placement Services, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, hereinafter Assignor, is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in the following marks:

LAW PROS, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 1998, registration number 2,295,267;

LAW PROS, a New Jersey State trademark, registration number 15591;

RECORDED: 01/30/2004

Whereas, MPS IP Services Corp., a Florida corporation, hereinafter Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to such marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Law Pros Legal Placement Services, Inc.

Gregory D. Holland, Secretary,

January 23, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002905 FRAME: 0994